CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type LPX  85 ºC Radial Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
High Voltage, High Value Radial Leaded Snap-In
Specifcations
Capacitance Range:
Voltage Range:
Tolerance:
Operating Temperature Range:

+55 ºC 2.60
+55 ºC 3.00
Part Numbering System
LPX 471 M 160 C1 P 3
Case Polarity Insulating
Type Cap Tolerance Voltage Code Sleeve
LPX 471 = 470 µF ±20% 160 = 160 P 3 = PVC
272 = 2,700 µF
Diameter Length
mm 25 30 35 40 45 50
(in.) (1.00) (1.18) (1.38) (1.57) (1.77) (2.00)
22 (.87) A1 A3 A5 A7 A4 A9
25 (1.00) C1 C3 C5 C7 C4 C9
30 (1.18) E1 E3 E5 E7 E4 E9
35 (1.38) H1 H3 H5 H7 H4 H9
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type LPX  85 ºC Radial Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Outline Drawing
Insulation Disk
Ratings
Cap
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Max ESR
@ 120 Hz
+25 ºC
(Ω)
Max Ripple
@ 120 Hz
+85 ºC
(A)
Size
(Inches)
Size
(mm)
D L D L
160 Vdc; 200 Vdc Surge
390 LPX391M160A1P3 0.51 1.3 0.866 0.984 22 25
470 LPX471M160C1P3 0.423 1.6 0.984 0.984 25 25
470 LPX471M160A3P3 0.423 1.6 0.866 1.181 22 30
560 LPX561M160C3P3 0.355 1.8 0.984 1.181 25 30
560 LPX561M160A5P3 0.355 1.8 0.866 1.378 22 35
680 LPX681M160E1P3 0.293 2.0 1.181 0.984 30 25
680 LPX681M160A7P3 0.293 2.1 0.866 1.575 22 40
680 LPX681M160C3P3 0.293 2.0 0.984 1.181 25 30
820 LPX821M160C5P3 0.243 2.0 0.984 1.378 25 35
820 LPX821M160E3P3 0.243 2.3 1.181 1.181 30 30
820 LPX821M160A4P3 0.243 2.4 0.866 1.772 22 45
1,000 LPX102M160C7P3 0.199 2.6 0.984 1.575 25 40
1,000 LPX102M160H1P3 0.199 2.3 1.378 0.984 35 25
1,000 LPX102M160E3P3 0.199 2.5 1.181 1.181 30 30
1,200 LPX122M160C4P3 0.166 3.0 0.984 1.772 25 45
1,200 LPX122M160H3P3 0.166 2.6 1.378 1.181 35 30
1,200 LPX122M160E5P3 0.166 2.9 1.181 1.378 30 35
1,500 LPX152M160H5P3 0.133 3.3 1.378 1.378 35 35
1,500 LPX152M160E7P3 0.133 3.3 1.181 1.575 30 40
1,800 LPX182M160E9P3 0.111 4.0 1.181 1.969 30 50
1,800
2,200
2,700
LPX182M160H7P3

4.2
4.6
1.378
1.378
1.378
1.575
1.772
1.969
35
35
35
40
45
50
200 Vdc; 250 Vdc Surge
270 LPX271M200A1P3 0.737 1.2 0.866 0.984 22 25
390 LPX391M200C1P3 0.510 1.6 0.984 0.984 25 25
390 LPX391M200A3P3 0.510 1.6 0.866 1.181 22 30
470 LPX471M200C3P3 0.423 1.8 0.984 1.181 25 30
470 LPX471M200A5P3 0.423 1.8 0.866 1.378 22 35
560
560
560
LPX561M200A7P3

Part Number
Max ESR
@ 120 Hz
+25 ºC
(Ω)
Max Ripple
@ 120 Hz
+85 ºC
(A)
Size
(Inches)
Size
(mm)
D L D L
200 Vdc; 250 Vdc Surge
680 LPX681M200C7P3 0.293 2.5 0.984 1.575 25 40
680 LPX681M200A4P3 0.293 2.4 0.866 1.772 22 45
680 LPX681M200E3P3 0.293 2.3 1.181 1.181 30 30
820 LPX821M200E5P3 0.243 2.7 1.181 1.378 30 35
820 LPX821M200H3P3 0.243 2.7 1.378 1.181 35 30
820 LPX821M200C4P3 0.243 2.8 0.984 1.772 25 45
1,000 LPX102M200H3P3 0.199 2.7 1.378 1.181 35 30
1,000 LPX102M200E7P3 0.199 3.1 1.181 1.575 30 40
1,200 LPX122M200H5P3 0.166 3.1 1.378 1.378 35 35
1,200 LPX122M200E4P3 0.166 3.5 1.181 1.772 30 45
1,500 LPX152M200E9P3 0.133 4 1.181 1.969 30 50
1,500 LPX152M200H7P3 0.133 3.6 1.378 1.575 35 40
1,800 LPX182M200H4P3 0.111 4 1.378 1.772 35 45
2,200 LPX222M200H9P3 0.09 4.5 1.378 1.969 35 50
250 Vdc; 300 Vdc Surge
270 LPX271M250A3P3 0.737 1.4 0.866 1.181 22 30
270 LPX271M250C1P3 0.737 1.4 0.984 0.984 25 25
330 LPX331M250C3P3 0.603 1.7 0.984 1.181 25 30
330 LPX331M250A5P3 0.603 1.7 0.866 1.378 22 35
390 LPX391M250E1P3 0.51 1.8 1.181 0.984 30 25
390 LPX391M250A7P3 0.51 1.9 0.866 1.575 22 40
390 LPX391M250C3P3 0.51 1.8 0.984 1.181 25 30
470 LPX471M250A4P3 0.423 2.2 0.866 1.772 22 45
470 LPX471M250C5P3 0.423 2.1 0.984 1.378 25 35
470 LPX471M250E3P3 0.423 2.1 1.181 1.181 30 30
560 LPX561M250A9P3 0.355 2.5 0.866 1.969 22 50
560 LPX561M250H1P3 0.355 2.1 1.378 0.984 35 25
560 LPX561M250E3P3 0.355 2.2 1.181 1.181 30 30
560 LPX561M250C7P3 0.355 2.4 0.984 1.575 25 40
680 LPX681M250H3P3 0.293 2.5 1.378 1.181 35 30
680
680
LPX681M250C4P3
LPX681M250E5P3